Law Ofc of James Eakin

1-650-326-1390

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Dali Yang, Jia Yang	Name: Dali Systems Co, Ltd.		
5. 5	Internal Address: M&C Corporate Services		
	Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/26/06			
X Assignment Merger	South Church St.		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: George Town Grand Cayman		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Cayman Islands		
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/137,556	Sector Se		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: James E. Eakin			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 855 Oak Grove Ave., 107			
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 650-326-4350	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3576</u>		
Fax Number:650-326-1390			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name James E. Eakin		
9. Signature: Jamua Zakim	29 JUNE 2006		
Signature	Date		
James E. Eakin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0898

DW-1001

Please return signed/recorded to: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC P.O Box 1250 Menio Park, CA 94025 For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For Sole or Joint Inventors

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT	(1) Dali Yang	(2) Jia Yang
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

☑ filed a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 5/01//2002 Application No. 10/137,556

ENTITLED System and Method for Digital Memorized Predistortion for Wireless Communication

AND WHEREAS Dali Systems Co. Ltd

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Cayman Islands and having its principal office and place of business at M&C Corporate Services Limited, P.O Box 309GT, Ugland House South Church St., George Town Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

PAT 114PD 3/01

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0899 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S) 1) Signature

Name: Dali Yang Date Signed: <u>6/36/30</u>0

State of California

anta Clara County of

On <u>lette lob</u>, before me, <u>KATHULSWITH</u> personally appeared <u>Vand</u> <u>Gersonally knew to me</u> approved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



INVENTOR(S)

2) Signature <u>Jam</u> Name: Jia Yang

Date Signed: $\frac{26}{2}$

State of California

One-26-66, before me, A ATHLelas matt

H personally appeared Jia Vanc

Epersonally know to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TMESS my hand and official seal. nature of Notary Public

KATHLEEN M. SMITH Commission # 1375224 Notary Public - California 🕏 Santa Clara County My Comm, Expires Sep 18, 2006

60316138-1

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 06/30/2006